

Ø  
ITEM NO.45

Court No.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21404/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in SA No.170/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

YOGENDRA H PANDYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preteesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Parul Kumari, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioner, four weeks' time finally is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

Post again after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Lakhina)  
Court Master

|

| |

|