

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21404/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2012 in SA No. 170/2007 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

YOGENDRA H PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office reprot)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjan Doshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahni, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Branch Officer