

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21404/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18-04-2012 in SA No. 170/2007 passed by the High Court Of
Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

YOGENDRA H PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date :04-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjan Dosi, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Singh Pundir, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K Saroha, Adv.
 Mr. Narendere S Sangwan, Adv.
 Mt. Anil Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms.Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we
deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre for amicable
settlement of the dispute between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to
appear before the Ld.Co-ordinator, Supreme Court
Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain

Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi on 16.08.2017. at 10.30 a.m.

The Ld. Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre will thereafter send his report to this Court within 15 days' time.

The Registry is directed to list the matter after the report from the Ld. Co-ordinator is received.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer