

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21404/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2012 in SA No. 170/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

YOGENDRA H PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED ON 29TH AUGUST, 2017)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Doshi, Adv.  
Ms. Kumal, Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on any Tuesday in the month of January, 2018,  
for final disposal.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER