

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21404/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2012
in SA No. 170/2007 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

YOGENDRA H PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
respondents, list the matter after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER